Data Sheet
ADRF5238
High Isolation, Silicon SPDT, Nonreflective Switch, 0.1GHz to 13GHz
Rev. A DOCUMENT FEEDBACK TECHNICAL SUPPORT
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887-2356, U.S.A. | Tel: 781.935.5565 | ©2024-2026 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
FEATURES
► Frequency range: 100MHz to 13GHz
► Nonreflective, 50Ω design

(CR-12-1)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Quantity Package Option
ADRF5238BCRZN −40°C to +125°C 12-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale, Routable [LFCSP_RT] Cut-Tape, <1500 CR-12-1
ADRF5238BCRZN-R7 −40°C to +125°C 12-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale, Routable [LFCSP_RT] Reel, 1500 CR-12-1
ADRF5238BCRZN-RL −40°C to +125°C 12-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale, Routable [LFCSP_RT] Reel, 5000 CR-12-1
1 Z = RoHS-Compliant Part.
EVALUATION BOARDS
Table 8. Evaluation Boards
Model1 Description
ADRF5238-EVALZ Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS-Compliant Part.